03-15-1999

100982789

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Patents

2)

CE

Ems-Inventa AG

Zurich, Switzerland

Selnaustrasse 16, CH-8002

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C.

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached documents:

1) Name of conveying party(ies): 3-/0-99

Hanns-Jörg Liedloff

3) Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date:

January 29, 1999

Application number(s) or patent number(s)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

08/890,483

Additional numbers attached? No.

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached - No.

5) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

John B. Hardaway, III Registration No. 26,554 HARDAWAY LAW FIRM, P.A. Post Office Box 10107, Fed Sta Greenville, SC 29603-0107 Telephone: (864) 233-6700

- Total number of applications and/or patents involved: one (1)
- 7) Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
- Please charge any deficiencies or credit any over payment to deposit account number 08-0719.

9) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

03/12/1999 DNGUYEN 00000191 08890483

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Oscar A. Towler, III Registration No. 33,803

Date: March 5, 1999

40F

Total number of pages including cover sheet and document: 3

RPE-12

PATENT REEL: 9805 FRAME: 0322

CHRILA HO

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), have invented certain new and

useful improvements in WEATHER-RESISTANT POLYAMIDES AND METHOD OF THEIR

PRODUCTION for which a U.S. patent application was filed on July 9, 1997 as application

number 08/890,483; and

Whereas, Ems-Inventa AG, having a mailing address of Selnaustrasse 16, CH-8002,

Zurich, Switzerland (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, I, the said ASSIGNOR, hereby

assign to said ASSIGNEE the exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the

United States and to any and all applications and Letters Patent which may be granted thereon

in the United States.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said

United States Letters Patent designating said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title

and interest in and to the same, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be

granted.

The undersigned hereby grants to Assignee's duly authorized representatives the power

to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to

comply with any law, rule or regulation pertaining thereto.

Hardaway Law Firm, P.A.

Revised 10/26/98

PATENT **REEL: 9805 FRAME: 0323**

Assignment of Patent Application Entitled:

WEATHER-RESISTANT POLYAMIDES AND METHOD OF THEIR PRODUCTION

This document should be signed before two witnesses who also, by their signatures below, confirm that they have personally witnessed that the Inventor has personally and freely signed this document.

Hanns-Jörg LIEDLOFF, Via Caguils 16 A, CH-7013 Domat/Ems, Switzerland Inventor/Assignor's Typed Name and Address

Inventor/Assignor's Signature

01/29/99

Witness: Ariane STOISSER

01/29/99

Witness: Janine DECURTINS

RECORDED: 03/10/1999